ADR Representative of the
Oftice of General Counsel

As of July 9, 2007

VACO

PSG I. Neil Richman (021)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
Tele: (202) 273-9660

Email: Neil.Richman@va.gov

PSG Il James T. Dehn (022)

Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420

Tele: (202) 273-6349

Email: James.Dehn@va.qgov

PSG IIl:  Kristin Malone-Hicks (023)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
Tele: (202) 273-6348

Email: Kristin.Malone-Hicks@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



PSG IV: Margaret Pierre (024S)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
Tele: (202) 273-6385

Email: Margaret.Pierre@va.gov

Robert E. Richardson (024R) (alternate)
Office of General Counsel

Department of Veterans Affairs

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

Tele: (202) 273-6381

Fax: (202) 273-6388

Email: Robert.Richardson@va.gov

Copy on Emails:
Deborah McCallum
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20421
Tele: (202) 273-6363

Email: Deborah.McCallum@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



PSG V: Stacey North-Willis (025)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
Tele: (202) 273-8616

Email: Stacey.North-Willis@va.gov

PSG VI. J. Thomas Burch, Jr. (101/026D)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW , Room 1175 B
Washington, DC 20421
Tele: (202) 273-6398
Fax: (202) 273-9298

Email: John.Burch@va.gov

Copy on Emails:
Michael R. Hogan (026)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20421
Tele: (202) 273-6660
Fax: (202) 273-9298

Email: Michael.Hogan@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



PSG VII: Gayle Strommen (027)
Office of General Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
Tele: (202) 639-4860

Email: Gayle.Strommen@va.gov

Field

Region 1: Services VA facilities in Massachusetts, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Maine, and New
Hampshire
Bruce Williams
Office of Regional Counsel (02)
VA Medical Center
200 Springs Road
Bedford, MA 01730
Tele: (781) 687-3604

Email: Bruce.Williams@va.gov

Bruce Williams

Office of Regional Counsel (02)
| VA Center, Building

Augusta, ME 04330

Tele: (207) 623-5768

Email: Bruce.Williams@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 2: Services VA facilities in metropolitan New York City and New Jersey

Aaron Fields

Office of Regional Counsel
VAMC (527/02)

800 Poly Place, Building 14
Brooklyn, NY 11209

Tele: (718) 630-2906

Email: Aaron.Fields@va.gov

Kathleen Merkl (alternate)
Office of Regional Counsel
VAMC (527/02)

800 Poly Place , Building 14
Brooklyn, NY 11204

Tele: (718) 630-2908

Fax: (718) 630-2917

Email: Kathleen.Merkl@va.gov

Region 3: Services VA facilities in Maryland, metropolitan Washington, DC,
and Martinsburg, WV

Paul Thomson

Office of Regional Counsel
VARO (372/02)

1722 1 Street, NW, 3™ Floor
Washington, DC 20421
Tele: (202) 530-9422

Email: Paul. Thomson@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 4: Services VA facilities in Pennsylvania and Delaware

Mark Frassinelli

Office of Regional Counsel
VARO (310/02)

7180 Highland Drive
Pittsburgh , PA 15206
Tele: (412) 365-4604

Email: Mark.Frassinelli@va.gov

Region 5.  Services VA facilities in Georgia and South Carolina
John Pressly
Dom VA Medical Center
6439 Garners Ferry Road
Columbia, SC 29209-1639
Tele: (803) 647-5839

Email: John.Pressly@va.gov

Region 6: Services VA facilities in Florida, Puerto Rico, and the Virgin Islands

Dale Leftridge

Office of Regional Counsel (516/02)
PO Box 5005

Bay Pines, Fl 33744

Tele: (727) 398-6661 ext. 5747
Fax: (727) 398-9384

Email: Dale.Leftridge2@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



(Include on Emails)
Sue Meyer
Office of Regional Counsel
PO Box 5005
Building 22, Room 333
Bay Pines, FL 33744-5005
Tele: (727) 398-9390
Fax: (727) 398- 9384

Email: Sue.Meyer@va.gov

Region 7: Services VA facilities in Ohio and West Virginia (except Martinsburg)
Pete Niceler
Office of Regional Counsel
640 4th Avenue
Huntington, WV 25701
Tele: (304) 399-9295

Email: Peter.Niceler@va.gov

Vanessa Hall

Paralegal

Office of Regional Counsel
10000 Brecksville Road
Brecksville, OH 44141
Tele: (440) 746-2114

Email: Vanessa.Hall@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 8:

Region 9:

Services VA facilities in Tennessee and Arkansas

Alan Foster

Office of Regional Counsel
Federal Courthouse Annex

3322 West End Avenue, Suite 509
Nashville, TN 37203

Tele: (615) 695-4633

Email: Alan.Foster@va.gov

Gayle Sipes

Office of Regional Counsel (350/02)
2200 Fort Roots Drive, Bldg. 5
North Little Rock , AR 72114

Tele: (501) 257-4129

Email: Gayle.Sipes@va.gov

Services VA facilities in Mississippi and Alabama
James E. Miller, Jr.

VA Regional Office (322/02)

345 Perry Hill Road

Montgomery, AL 36109-4551

Tele: (334) 271-0488, ext. 205

Fax: (334) 251-9605

Email: James.Miller@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 10: Services VA facilities in lllinois and lowa
Lisa Yee
Office of Regional Counsel
VAMC (578/02)
PO Box 1427
Hines, IL 60141
Tele: (708) 202-2216

Email: Lisa.Yee@va.gov

Linda Winfrey (alternate)
Office of Regional Counsel
VAMC (578/02)

PO Box 1427

Hines, IL 60141

Tele: (708) 202-2216

Email: Linda.Winfrey@va.gov

Region 11: Services VA facilities in Detroit and Wisconsin

Dona Tracey

Office of Regional Counsel (392/02)
Patrick V. McNamara Federal Building
477 Michigan Avenue, Suite 1460
Detroit, Ml 48226

Tele: (313) 471-3644

Email: Dona.Tracey@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 12: Services VA facilities in Missouri , Kansas, and Nebraska

Jim Klein

Office of Regional Counsel

VA Regional Office (334/02)
5631 S. 48" Street, Room 262
Lincoln, NE 68516 -4198

Tele: (402) 420-4275

Email: James.Klein@va.gov

(Include on Emails)
Laurette M. Zeveski
Assistant Regional Counsel
Office of Regional Counsel
Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center
1 Jefferson Barracks Drive
St. Louis , Missouri 63125
Tele: (314) 845-5050
Fax: (314) 845-5057

Email: Laurie.Zeveski@va.gov

Region 13: Services VA facilities in Northern Texas and Oklahoma
Nancy Moran
Assistant Regional Counsel
4800 Memorial Drive, Bldg. 12
Waco , TX 76711
Tele: (254) 297-9300

Email: Nancy.Moran@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Mark Jaynes (alternate)

Office of Regional Counsel

Department of Veterans Affairs (674A4/02)
4800 Memorial Drive, Bldg. 12

Waco, TX 76711

Tele: (254) 297-9300

Email: Mark.Jaynes@va.gov

(Include on Emails)

Region 14:

Nancy Canonico (674A4/02)
Regional Counsel

4800 Memorial Drive, Bldg. 12
Waco, TX 76711

Tele: (254) 297-9300

Email: Nancy.Canonico@va.gov

Services VA facilities in Southern Texas and Louisiana

Sandra A. Cawley

Office of Regional Counsel
6900 Almeda Road
Houston, TX 77030-4200
Tele: (713) 383-2784

Email: Sandra.Cawley@mail.va.gov

Andree A. Boudreaux
Office of Regional Counsel
6900 Almeda Road
Houston, TX 77030-4200
Tele: (713) 383-2784

Email: Andree.Boudreaux@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



(Include on Emails)
Logan Slaughter
Regional Counsel
6900 Almeda Road
Houston, TX 77030-4200
Tele: 713-794-3656

Email: Logan.Slaughter@va.gov

Region 15: Services VA facilities in Minnesota , North Dakota , and
South Dakota

Pamela Saunders

VA Medical Center
One Veterans Drive
Minneapolis, MN 55417
Tele: (612) 467-5903

Email: Pamela.Saunders@va.gov

Region 16: Services VA facilities in Colorado, Wyoming, Montana, and
Utah
Steve Patterson
Office of Regional Counsel (339/02)
155 Van Gordon Street
Suite 551
Lakewood, CO 80228
Tele: (303) 914-5820

Email: Steve.Patterson@va.gov

Region 17: (Consolidated with Region 18)

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 18: Services VA facilities in California, Hawaii, and the Philippines

Joyce Lewis-Barrett

Office of Regional Counsel
4150 Clement Street, Bldg 210
San Francisco ,CA 94121-1563
Tele: (415) 750-2288

Email: Joyce.Lewis-Barrett@va.gov

Eric LaZare

Office of Regional Counsel
8810 Rio San Diego Drive
San Diego, CA 92108 -01622
Tele: (619) 400-5240

Email: Eric.LaZare@va.gov

(Include on Emails)
Suzanne C. Will
Regional Counsel
4150 Clement Street, Bldg. 210
San Francisco , CA 94121-1563
Tele: (415) 750-2288

Email: Suzanne.Will@va.gov

Region 19: Services VA facilities in Arizona, New Mexico, and Nevada
Jeffrey D. Stacey
Office of Regional Counsel
1501 San Pedro Drive, SE, Bldg. 18
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Tele: (505) 256-1711 ext. 2299

Updated: 7/10/2007



Fax: (505) 256-2860

Email: Jeffrey.Stacey@va.gov

Norma Kaping (alternate)

Office of Regional Counsel

650 East Indian School Road, Bldg, 24
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1839

Tele: (602) 212-2091/2092

Email: Norma.Kaping@va.gov

Region 20: Services VA facilities in Oregon, Idaho , Washington, and Alaska
Carol Riddell
Office of Regional Counsel
915 Second Avenue
1386 Federal Building
Seattle, WA 98174
Tele: (206) 220-6102 Ex.3509
Fax: (206) 220-6105

Email: Carol.Riddell@va.gov

Region 21: Services VA facilities in upper New York and Vermont
Debra Scullary
VA Healthcare Network
Upstate NY at Albany
113 Holland Avenue
Albany, NY 12208

Tele: (518) 626-5671

Email: Debra.Scullary@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



Region 22:

Region 23:

Neil Nulty

VAM&ROC

215 North Main Street

White River Junction, VT 05009-0001
Tele: (802) 296-5116

Email: Neil.Nulty@va.gov

Services VA facilities in Indiana and Kentucky
Cathy Burris

Office of Regional Counsel

575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 309
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tele: (317) 226-7876

Email: Cathy.Burris@va.gov

Services VA facilities in North Carolina and
Central/Southern Virginia

Kathleen Oddo

Office of Regional Counsel
210 Franklin Road, SW
Roanoke, VA 24011

Tele: (540) 857-2162

Email: Kathleen.Oddo@va.gov

Edith Pleasants

Office of Regional Counsel
Hiram H. Ward Federal Bldg.
251 North Main Street
Winston — Salem, NC 27155
Tele: (336) 631-5027

Email: Edith.Pleasant@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



(Include on Emails)
Jay Chovanec
Office of Regional Counsel
210 Franklin Road, SW
Roanoke, VA 24011
Tele: (540) 857-2162

Email: Jay.Chovanec@va.gov

Daniel C. Rattray

Office of Regional Counsel
Hiram H. Ward Federal Bldg.
251 North Main Street
Winston — Salem, NC 27155
Tele: (336) 631-5035

Fax: (336) 631-5041

E-mail: Daniel.Rattray@va.gov

Updated: 7/10/2007



